Coral Springs High School Athletics

Coral Springs High School Banner Contract

Name:



Address:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Referred By:	
Attach Ad Copy (What you we returning.	ould like the banner to say/look like) to this form when
<u>Cost:</u>	
Rock Island Road: \$550	Sample Road: \$650

Sample Road, Football and Gym LED Scoreboards: \$1,000 (2 banners included)

Banner Description: The banner is a 3 x 6-foot white canvas banner with royal blue and/or Kelly-green lettering. Advertisers can submit a camera-ready copy to be reproduced on the banner and/or submit an ad/message to be printed on the banner.

Length of Contract: The contract is valid for one year from the date it is hung in the selected location.

Rock Island Road: \$550 Sample Road: \$650

Sample Road, Football and Gym LED Scoreboards: \$1,000

Sample Road, Football and Gym LED Scoreboards (3 banners combined): \$1,600

Total Amount Enclosed: \$_____

Coral Springs High School Athletics



Please make all checks payable to **Coral Springs High PTSO**.

Send to: Coral Springs High School c/o PTSO

7201 W Sample Road. Coral Springs, FL 33065

Please call CreeAnn Pepe at 954-821-9804 with any questions or concerns.

(Name of Company/Organization, herein referred to as a Sponsor)

Phone	Fax	Er	nail
Request participation i	n the <u>banner</u> p	program as an <u>advertiser</u>	working with:
<u>CreeAnn Pepe, PTSO Rep</u> (Contact person/program c		954-821-9804 (Phone number)	
Program event location	. ,		
Coral Springs High Sc	hool – Stadiui	m/Gym/Sample Rd/Roc	<u>k Island Rd.</u>
Date of involvement:	From:		_
	То:		_
The consideration for t and will be paid no late	his agreementer than	t shall be: \$:
In exchange for this co (additional sheet may b	,	he following benefits wi	ill be provided

Coral Springs High School Athletics

Participation in this program is subject to the following conditions:

- I. The program (school/community organization) shall:
 - A. Operate the specified program in accordance with all applicable school board policies. The program shall not be responsible for interruptions, delays, failures in deliver or sponsor benefits due to causes beyond control.
 - B. Provide coordination/placement of sponsor signage in accordance with the program.
 - C. Be responsible for its own negligence and nothing herein shall waive the school board's Sovereign Immunity.
 - D. Reserve the right in the exercise of discretion, to rescind and cancel this agreement at any time. Should the operator cancel this contract without cause, a partial reimbursement of funds may be given after payment of any expense incurred.
- II. Sponsor shall:
 - A. Indemnify, hold harmless, protect and defend the school board, its employees/agents, against any liabilities for bodily injury and/or property damage whatsoever nature incident to the use of the event location as described in this agreement. Each party shall be responsible for its own negligence and nothing herein shall waive the school board's Sovereign Immunity.
 - B. Obtain at sponsor expense all applicable licenses or permits required by law or ordinance.
 - C. Accept the facilities as they are at the time of the use. Removal or change of location of any appliance or equipment, occasioned by sponsor's use of the facility may not be done without proper written approval from the program operator.
 - D. Be responsible for all deliveries of equipment, properties or materials to be use by the sponsor subject to approval of the program operator.
 - E. Removal from event premises by the close of the next business day following the termination/conclusion of authorized use of all equipment, properties or materials and for which sponsor is responsible. Any material left after this time may be subject to disposal at the discretion of the school board.

Application date:

Signature of Applicant:

Approved by:

Additional approval (if necessary):

